EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following chart depicts the effects of the issue of the Consideration Shares and

the Conversion Shares on the shareholding structure of the Company based on the

issued share capital and shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this

announcement and assuming completion of the Acquisition having taken place and

conversion in full of the Convertible Bonds into Conversion Shares at the Conversion

Price, without taking into account issue of new Shares, if any, after the date of this

announcement and prior to completion of the Acquisition:

   Immediately after the
   allotment and issue of
   (i) the Consideration Immediately after the
   Shares; and (ii) the allotment and issue of
   Conversion Shares to such (i) the Consideration
   an extent as allowed   Shares; and (ii) the
  Immediately after the under the conversion Conversion Shares
 As at the date of this allotment and issue of restrictions of the upon full conversion of
 announcement the Consideration Shares Convertible Bonds the Convertible Bonds (Note)
 Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Mayer Corporation Development

 International Limited 200,000,000 28.94% 200,000,000 21.56% 200,000,000 20.26% 200,000,000 18.33%

Valley Park Global Corporation 115,200,000 16.67% 115,200,000 12.42% 115,200,000 11.67% 115,200,000 10.56%

Lee Kwok Leung 45,344,000 6.56% 45,344,000 4.89% 45,344,000 4.59% 45,344,000 4.16%

Vendor 0 0.00% 236,363,636 25.48% 296,087,530 29.99% 399,999,999 36.66%

Public 330,656,000 47.84% 330,656,000 35.65% 330,656,000 33.49% 330,656,000 30.30%

Total 691,200,000 100.00% 927,563,636 100.00% 987,287,530 100.00% 1,091,199,999 100.00%

Note: The shareholding structure is shown for illustration purpose only and may not be exclusive.

Pursuant to conversion restrictions under the terms and conditions of the Convertible

Bonds, no conversion right may be exercised to the extent that such exercise or issue of

Conversion Shares (i) would result in the Company’s non-compliance with the minimum

public shareholding level requirement stipulated under Rule 8.08 of the Listing Rules or other

relevant requirements under the Listing Rules; or (ii) exceed 29.9% of the then issued share

capital of the Company and (iii) trigger a general offer under Rule 26 of the Takeovers Code.